FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Eychange Act of 1934

msuucu	on I(b).			FIIE							Company Act		11334			1			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TVM V LIFE SCIENCE VENTURES GMBH & CO KG				<u>E</u>	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol ENANTA PHARMACEUTICALS INC [ENTA]								all app Direc	er (give title	X 1	.0% O	wner (specify		
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O TVM CAPITAL CROUP OTTOSTRASSE 4					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/03/2014														
(Street) MUNICH 2M 80333					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 03/05/2014							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(0)		(Zip)	Non-Deriv	/ativ	o So.	curiti	oc /	cauir		Disposed o	of or F	Ronofi	cially	Οννησ				
1. Title of S	Security (Inst		IE 1 - 1	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/	on	2A. E Exec if any	Deemed ution D	ate,	3. Transa Code (8)	ection	4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquired	l (A) or		5. Am Secur Benet	ount of ities icially d Following	6. Owners Form: Dir (D) or Ind (I) (Instr. 4	ect irect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Trans	action(s) 3 and 4)			(
Common	Stock			03/03/20)14				S		1,402	D	\$38.8	337(1)	34	3,505(6)	D ⁽²⁾		
Common	Stock			03/03/20)14				S		1,874	D	\$38.8	337(1)	45	9,064(6)	D ⁽³⁾		
Common	Stock			03/03/20)14				S		5,795	D	\$38.8	337(1)	1,4	19,812 ⁽⁶⁾	D ⁽⁴⁾		
Common	Stock			03/04/20)14				S		66,506	D	\$38.8	3155 ⁽⁵⁾	27	'6,999 ⁽⁶⁾	D ⁽²⁾		
Common	Stock			03/04/20)14				S		88,877	D	\$38.8	B155 ⁽⁵⁾	37	0,187(6)	D (3)		
Common	Stock			03/04/20)14				S		274,880	D	\$38.8	B155 ⁽⁵⁾	1,1	44,932 ⁽⁶⁾	D ⁽⁴⁾		
		Ta	able I								sposed of, , convertib				vned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu	eemed ution Date,	4. Trans	saction (Instr.	5. N of Deri Sec Acq (A) o	ivative urities uired or oosed D) tr. 3, 4	6. Da Expi (Mor	ate Exe	ercisable and	7. Title Amour Securi Underl Deriva	and nt of ties lying tive ty (Instr.	8. Pr Deriv Secu (Inst		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Owner Form: Direct or Indi (I) (Ins	(D) rect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	· v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	cisabl	Expiration e Date	Title	Amoun or Numbe of Shares	r					
	LIFE SO	Reporting Person*			ВН	<u>&</u>													
	M CAPITAI	(First)	(Middle)															

(Street) 80333 **MUNICH** 2M(City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TVM V Life Science Ventures Management GmbH & Co. KG (Last) (First) (Middle) C/O TVM CAPITAL GROUP OTTOSTRASSE 4

(Street) MUNICH	2M	80333
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ess of Reporting Person* MBH & CO KG	
(Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS	(First) PITAL GROUP SE 4	(Middle)
(Street) MUNICH	2M	80333
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ess of Reporting Person* anagement GmbH	& Co. KG
(Last) C/O TVM CAI	(First) PITAL GROUP SE 4	(Middle)
(Street) MUNICH	2M	80333
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
KG	ICAL VENTURE	
(Last) C/O TVM CAI	(First) PITAL GROUP SE 4	(Middle)
C/O TVM CAI	PITAL GROUP	(Middle) 80333
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street)	PITAL GROUP SE 4	
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City)	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person*	80333
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr TVM Capita (Last)	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* al GmbH (First) PITAL GROUP	80333
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr TVM Capita (Last) C/O TVM CAI	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* al GmbH (First) PITAL GROUP	80333 (Zip)
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr TVM Capita (Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street)	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* al GmbH (First) PITAL GROUP SE 4	80333 (Zip) (Middle)
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr TVM Capita (Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City)	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* all GmbH (First) PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person*	80333 (Zip) (Middle)
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr TVM Capita (Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr Birner Hube (Last)	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* al GmbH (First) PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* art (First) PITAL GROUP	80333 (Zip) (Middle)
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr TVM Capita (Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr Birner Hube (Last) C/O TVM CAI	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* al GmbH (First) PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* art (First) PITAL GROUP	80333 (Zip) (Middle) 80333 (Zip)
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr TVM Capita (Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr Birner Hube (Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* al GmbH (First) PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* ort (First) PITAL GROUP SE 4	80333 (Zip) (Middle) 80333 (Zip)
C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr TVM Capita (Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) 1. Name and Addr Birner Hube (Last) C/O TVM CAI OTTOSTRASS (Street) MUNICH (City) (Street) MUNICH (City)	PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* all GmbH (First) PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person* ort (First) PITAL GROUP SE 4 2M (State) ess of Reporting Person*	80333 (Zip) (Middle) 80333 (Zip) (Middle)

C/O TVM CAI	PITAL GROUP		
OTTOSTRASS	SE 4		
(Street)			_
MUNICH	2M	80333	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Addr	ess of Reporting Person	*	
Goll Alexan	<u>dra</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O TVM CAI	PITAL GROUP		
OTTOSTRASS	SE 4		
(Street)			
MUNICH	2M	80333	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1	ess of Reporting Person	*	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O TVM CAI	PITAL GROUP		
OTTOSTRASS	SE 4		
(Street)			_
MUNICH	2M	80333	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$38.80 to \$39.03, inclusive. Each Reporting Person undertakes to provide to Enanta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Issuer"), any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"), upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 2. The shares are directly held by TVM Medical Ventures GmbH & Co. KG ("Medical Ventures"), the general partner of which is TVM Capital GmbH ("TVM Capital"), for which Alexandra Goll ("Goll") and Helmut Schuhsler ("Schuhsler"), each members of the investment committee of TVM Capital, share voting and investment authority over the shares held by Medical Ventures with the other members of the investment committee. Each of TVM Capital, Goll and Schuhsler disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 3. The shares are directly held by TVM IV GmbH & Co. KG ("TVM IV"), the managing limited partner of which is TVM IV Management GmbH & Co. KG ("TVM IV Management"), for which Goll and Schuhsler, each members of the investment committee of TVM IV Management, share voting and investment authority over the shares held by TVM IV with the other members of the investment committee. Each of TVM IV Management, Goll and Schuhsler disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 4. The shares are directly held by TVM V Life Science Ventures GmbH & Co. KG ("TVM V"), the managing limited partner of which is TVM V Life Science Ventures Management GmbH & Co. KG ("TVM V Management"), for which Hubert Birner ("Birner"), Stefan Fischer ("Fischer"), Goll and Schuhsler, each members of the investment committee of TVM V Management, share voting and investment authority over the shares held by TVM V. Each of TVM V Management, Birner, Fischer, Goll and Schuhsler disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$38.80 to \$39.62, inclusive. Each Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 6. The totals in Column 5 are being amended in order to correct a calculation error with respect to the number of shares held by each Reporting Person after the transactions reported herein and on the Form 4 filed with the SEC by each Reporting Person on 2/27/2014 (the "Previous Filing"). The number of shares disposed of by each Reporting Person and reported herein and in the Previous Filing were accurately reported and have not been amended.

Remarks:

/s/ Josef Moosholzer, Managing Limited Partner of TVM V Life Science Ventures Management GmbH & Co. 03/07/2014 KG, managing limited partner of TVM V Life Science Ventures GmbH & Co. KG /s/ Josef Moosholzer, Managing Limited Partner of 03/07/2014 TVM V Life Science Ventures Management GmbH & Co. KG /s/ Josef Moosholzer, Managing Limited Partner of TVM IV Mangement GmbH & 03/07/2014 Co. KG, managing limited partner of TVM IV GmbH & Co. KG /s/ Josef Moosholzer, Managing Limited Partner of 03/07/2014 TVM IV Mangement GmbH & Co. KG /s/ Josef Moosholzer, 03/07/2014 Managing Limited Partner of TVM Capital GmbH, general

partner of TVM Medical
Ventures GmbH & Co. KG

/s/ Josef Moosholzer,

Managing Limited Partner of
TVM Capital GmbH

/s/ Rolf Starck by power of
Attorney for Hubert Birner

/s/ Rolf Starck by power of
Attorney for Stefan Fischer

/s/ Rolf Starck by power of
Attorney for Stefan Fischer

/s/ Rolf Starck by power of
Attorney for Alexandra Coll

03/07/2014

03/07/2014

Date

Attorney for Alexandra Goll /s/ Rolf Starck by power of

Attorney for Helmut Schuhsler

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.